
 

SOUTHERN ALSATIAN TRAINING SOCIETY 

 
     

CCAATTAALLOOGGUUEE  OOFF  2244  CCLLAASSSS  UUNNBBEENNCCHHEEDD  CCHHAAMMPPIIOONNSSHHIIPP  

BBRREEEEDD  SSHHOOWW  
 

Special Puppy Parade (4-6 months NFC)   

 

Without Wet Weather Accommodation 

Held under Kennel Club Rules and Regulations, and the Regulations of S.A.T.S. 

 

Sunday 7th May 2023 
 

East Grinstead Rugby Football Club,  

The Gearon Pavilion Saint Hill Road East Grinstead East Sussex RH19 4JU 

 

Judge for Dogs and Bitches: Jade Binden 

Special Puppy Parade NFC: Malcolm Pucknell 
After Dogs Class has been Judged 

 

All judges at this show agree to abide by the following statement : 

“In assessing dogs, judges must penalise any features or exaggerations which they consider would 

be detrimental to the soundness, health and well being of the dog” 

 

Show opens at 08.30 am Judging starts at 9.30 am 

Special Puppy Parade NFC will start after the Dogs have been Judged 

                               

In the event of unforeseen circumstances arising the Southern Alsatian Training Society reserve to 

themselves the right to make any other arrangements that may be necessary. 

 
DOGS IN VEHICLES ON HOT DAYS: Your Dog is vulnerable and AT RISK if left in a vehicle in high 

temperatures, even on days considered as slightly warm.  If your dog is found to be at risk forcible  

entry to your vehicle may be necessary without liability for any damage cause. 
 

Jurisdiction and responsibilities  
The Officers and Committee members of the society holding the licence are deemed responsible for 
organising and conducting the show safely and in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of 
The Kennel Club and agree to abide by and adopt any decision of the Board or any authority to 
whom the Board may delegate its powers subject to the conditions of Regulation F17.  In so doing 
those appointed as officers and committee members accept that they are jointly and severally 
responsible for the organisation of the show and that this is a binding undertaking (vide Kennel Club 
General Show Regulations F4 and F5).  

Show Manager: Mrs Frances Webb  
 

Veterinary Surgeons:  

Medivet Forest Row 16-8 Station Road Forest Row East GrinsteadRH19 4JU  

Tel: 07837 131963l 

 



 
 

THE SATS COMMITTEE WOULD SINCERLY LIKE TO THANK THE 

FOLLOWING FOR THEIR GENEROUS SURPORT  

 

 

MIKE & CELIA VINES 

 

Also Thank you to  
 

** THE EAST GRINSTEAD RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB & ALL THEIR STAFF** 

 

** Refreshments Hot & Cold Drinks, Breakfast Baps etc ** 

 Will be available all day from the  

Club House Bar    

-------   

PLEASE NOTE 
 

ATTRACTION FROM OUTSIDE THE RING IS PROHIBITED; KENNEL 

CLUB RULE 

 F 17 (h) WILL BE ENFORCED 

 

 

** ROSETTES & PRIZECARDS ** 
 

Rosettes & prize cards are presented in all classes to the first four places, 

 Plus additional Special Rosettes as follows:- 
 

BEST IN SHOW / RESERVE BEST IN SHOW  
 

Best Dog CC & Reserve Best Dog CC / Bitch CC & Reserve Bitch CC 

 

BEST VETERAN IN SHOW 

 

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW 

********       

BEST LONG COAT OVERALL 

********* 

All dogs participating in the Special Puppy Parade will receive a rosette 

****** 

The Jusmark Perpetual Trophy for BEST IN SHOW donated by Mr J & Mrs P Hougham 

S.A.T.S Members only 

A £5 deposit must be paid when taking the Cup  

The CUP MUST  

Be returned before the date of our next show to the Show Manager 

------------ 
 

 
 

 



 
 

List of Breed Exhibitors 

 

*   Member    / NFC - Not For Competition  

 

 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

             BENJAMIN  BARBARA - 12 Bellfields Lane Market Harborough Leicestershire LE16 8AA 

                   Tel: 07976918624 

 

 1          “BARWOODS IDA”    (B) 27/04/22 - Breeder: Owner                                                        Classes 15-18 

             (Wakematts Tako X Barwoods Hyacinth) 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

       *      BIBBY HELEN -  Honey Cottage Depden Bury St Edmunds Suffolk IP29 4BT  Tel:07951 290254    

 

2            “ELLIOT VOM SILKENWOOD NAF TAF” (D) 03/09/22 – Breeder: Bibby/Paxman Class 1                                             

              (VA (I) Tom Di Santa Venere X Silkenwood Yasmin) 

 

3            “ARDENBURG BIX”  (D) 06/10/22 –Breeder W Stephens                                              Class 1 

               (VA (I) Tom Di Santa Venere X Ardenburg Uschi)   

 

4            “OMAR DI CASA MAGGIORE” (D) - 27/05/22 - Breeder: G Abggirose                      Class 3 

               (VA (I) Tom Di Santa Venere X Belen D Casa Maggiore) 

 

5            “GLORY AUS SILKENWOOD NAF TAF” (B) - 28/09/22 Breeder: Bibby/Dabdoub   Class 13 

               (VA (I) Tom Di Santa Venere X Ursula) 

 

6            “HOPE VOM SILKENWOOD” (B) - 28/09/22 Breeder: Bibby/Dabdoub                       Class 13 

               (VA (I) Tom Di Santa Venere X Ursula) 

 

7            “SILKENWOOD SORENNA” (B) - 13/11/22 Breeder: H Bibby                                     Class A 

              (Hazroh Zalu X Carina V Scherrberg)                                                                                    NFC 

 

8            “SILKENWOOD SUSAN” (B) -  13/11/22 Breeder: H Bibby                                           Class A 

              (Hazroh Zalu X Carina V Scherrberg )                                                                                   NFC    

                                                                                                                                                                                

 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

              CASSIDY  Mr P & FARLEY Mrs N – 719 London Road Coventry CV3 4EX Tel:07708754447 

 

9            “NIKONIS PATZI” (B) 07/01/22 - Breeder: NG Farley                                                    Class 15 

              (Sasko Von Der Zenteiche X Nikonis Indra) 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

              CHAPMAN Mr Daniel - 67 Tonge Road Sittingbourne ME10 3NR 

 

10          “KONATIAN BAGGY TROUSERS” (D) 02/09/22 - Breeder: Mrs K Ede                 Classes  1-2  

              (Marleylands Sun Comes Up Ben X Zivixel Darling) 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

              DABROWA  M – Address withheld 

 

11          “DRAGO BOX-DOGS”  (D)   08/04/21 –Breeder:A.A. Skwarczek                                 Classes  6-10                                       

              (Diesel Vom Ariovist X CH.PL.VA1PL.V38 Hipsi Box-Dogs) 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                                                         

                  DAWKINS MRS M – 74 Packhorse Drive Leicester LE19 2RP Tel: 07795034276 
 

 3rd Limit 

 12         “BYGOLY WILLIS” (D) 29/01/21 – Breeder: Byrne Hadoley                                             Class 8 

              (Veneze Torro X Bygoly Spitfire) 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

              Denwood Mrs Donna – Address Withheld 

 

 13         “JAX di CUORI”   (D) 16/07/22 - Breeder: Mrs T Buchanan                                               Class 2 

               (Tom di Santa Venere X Sontia Dora) 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

             DODDS N & SWIFT A  - Monksley, Rode Common Farm Southwick Trowbridge Wiltshire BA14 9NE 

             Tel: 07973675382 

 

14        “MONKSLEY MARK” (D) - 02/10/22 Breeder: A Swift                                                       Class 1 

            (Nufo V Ghat X Zuberg Hana at Monksley) 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

             EDE KAREN  - 4 St Margarets Villas Collier Street TN12 9SA Tel: 07889317980 

 

15         “KONATIAN WINGS OF A DOVE” (B) 02/09/22 – Breeder: Karen Ede                    Classes  13-14                            

             (Marleylands Sun Comes Up Ben X Zivixel Darling) 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

             FARLEY Mrs NG – Canelside Cottage Tuttle Hill Nuneaton CV10 0RP 

RCC  

16         “NIKONIS PEREZ” (D) 07/01/22 – N G Farley                                                                   Class  3 

             (Sasko Von Der Zenteiche X Nikonis Andra   

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

             FOWLER MR & MRS SJ - 21 Westergate Close Ferring West Sussex BN12 5DB Tel:01903 244648 

 

17         “PARKRISE HIGH” (B) 07/10/14 – Breeder: Mr & SA Mrs Jackson                          Classes  22-23 

             (Silverleigh Zigi at Parkrise X Veneze Gabriella) 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

 *    HUGHES Miss Jacqueline  - Efail-Plas-Hen, Chwilog Pwllheli Gwynedd North Wales LL56 6SZ 

             Tel:07500594270 

 

18         “BARWOODS  IAGO” (D) 27/04/22 – Breeder: Mrs Barbara Benjamin                              Class 3 

             (Wakematts Tako X Barwoods Hyacinth) 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

tel:01903
tel:07500594270


             MARSHALL Dorothy & INGHAM Paula – 75 Rievauljo Ave Stockton –on-Tees Billingham TS23 

2BH 

             Tel: 07740105442 

 

19         “PALUKA VALCO” (D) 13/02/20 – Breeder: Ingram                                                        Class 10 

             (Kampus Vom Drei Birkenzwinger X Paluka Paris) 

 

20        “SUDDICK BROOKE” (B) 12/04/22 – Breeder: Lumsden                                                 Class 18 

            (Paluka Valco X Gayville Vezpa @ Suddick) 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

                          

     *      NICHOLSON SYLVIA –25 Folly Lane North Crawley Bucks MK16 9LN Tel: 07769158172 

 

21        “CHAPELFORGE ANGUS WITH NORWULF” (D) 27/04/21 – Breeder: B Organ       Class 7                                   

             (Ch Lararth Aramis X Kombiniert Gerti at Chapelforge) 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

            PRINCE Philip & AYLING Kerry -Well Cottage Feltwell Norfolk IP26 4DV Tel: 07763780311 

 

22       “SHERNAA SNAP” (B) 08/03/22 – Breeder: Prince & Ayling                                     Class 15 

           (Sasko Von Der Zenteiche X Sheinaa Akita                                 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

     *     PUCKNELL MR M & Mr R PALMER – 3 Oldfield Close School Lane Maidstone ME15 8DY 

            Tel: 07887502411 

2nd Limit 

23        “NELLINKA CHRISTMAS HADES” (D) 12/12/17 – Breeder: Owner                            Class 8 

             (Jasueter Theo X Nellink Golden Sunset)   

          

24       “NELLINKA SOEST” (B) 10/10/21 –Breeder Owner                                                      Classes 16-17 

              (Lolando Titan X Nellinka I Have a Dream) 

3rd Limit 

25       “NELLINKA GREAT EXPECTATION” (B) 12/12/17 - Breeder: Owner                        Class 20 

             (Ch Jasueter Theo X Nellinka Golden Sunset  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

            ROBINSON JW & CL – Address Withheld 

CC - 1st Limit 

26       “CORJON LEXI” (B) 01/05/19 – Breeder JW & CL Robinson                                           Class 20 

           (Ben Vom Anrachtal X Antilli Quella 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

 

            SHAIKH APRIL- Address Withheld 

 

27        “HAUSRUMA AUROURA” (B) 09/02/21 – Breeder:Mrs A Shaikh                                  Class 22 

             (Dingo Di Casa Mary X Giantlands Pretoria Vom Hausruma) 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

            SHORT R & S – 20 Mark Hall Moors Harlow CM20 2NE 

 

28        “Kintaro Seville Von Yehanoha” (B) 30/03/16 – Breeder: T Mullard & S Barnes          Class 23 

            (Zeus Vom Bierstadter Hof X Kintaro Desert Rose 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

            

 

 

 

           TALBOT THERESA – 24 Ashwicke BS14 0AW Tel:07522 249628 

 

tel:07522


29       “WAKEMATTS PRIVIT” (B) 14/07/21 – Breeder: Matt Wakefield                                  Class 17 

            (Odin Dei Lupi Di Mare) X Sidney Della Valle Fucino) 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

     

          WADE Mr A & MITCHELL Miss J – Cemetery Lodge Haugh Road Rawmarsh Rotherham 

          South Yorkshire S62 7AN Tel: 07876876737 

           

30      “RICO OF JULANTI” (D) 18/03/22 – Breeder: Mr & Mrs J Belfield.A Wade.Miss J Mitchell 

           (CH Kelnik Exose X Kassieger Harper)                                                                                  Class 3 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

                                                                             

               WAKEFIELD M  Lizby Villa Spalding PE12 6RT Tel: 07891074475 

CC –BIS  1st Open 

31       “WAKEMATTS TAKO” (D) 08/08/20 - Breeder: Owner                                                   Class 9 

           (Tako Della Bocca Vesuvio X Wakematts Straw Berry Alice) 

 

32       “WAKEMATTS WISER” (B) 16/09/22 - Breeder: Owner                                                  Class 13 

            (Wakematts Tako X Wakematts Pischa)   

RCC – 1st Open                                    

33        “WAKEMATTS ETNA” (B) 01/11/18 – Breeder: Owner                                                  Class 21 

            (Ch Jumbo Mater Domini X Julie Von Haus Trendy) 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------    

      

    *       WALL Miss. T – JONES K – NICHOLSON S – 25 Folly Lane North Crawley Bucks MK16 9LN 

 

34         “NORWULF IT MUST BE LOVE” (B) 24/04/22 – Breeder: Owners                              Class 15- 18 

             (CH Lararth Aramis (JW) X CH Fairycross Sabine with Norwulf) 

 

35         “NORWULF HANDS OFF SHE’S MINE” (B) 24/04/22 – Breeder: Owners 

             (CH Lararth Aramis (JW) X CH Fairycross Sabine with Norwulf)                                       Class 17 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

 *       WALL Miss. T – JONES K – NICHOLSON S – 18 Newtown Copthorne West Sussex RH10 3LZ 

2nd Limit 

36         “NORWULF YUKI” (B) 25/02/20 - Breeder: Owner                                                         Class 20           

              (Veneze Toro X Ch Fairycross Sabine with Norwulf) 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

             WHITLEY Debbie   - Meadow House Leicester Road Bosworth Leics LE17 6NW Tel: 07754274908 

37         “SHANEVA CHRIS” (D) 04/09/19 – Breeder: P & S Smith                                              Class 7 

              (Antilli Odin X Peterwell Reva)  

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

             WINFROW & McCOWLIFF – 1 Skegby Manor Cottage Skegby Road Normanton on Trent NG23 6RS 

             Tel:07932377982 

2nd Open 

38         “CH SADIRA RWONDA” (B) 26/03/21 – Breeder: Owner                                               Class 21 

             (CH Xibor Chase X CH Fairycross Shakira at Sadira 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

             WITOMSKA  Justyna – Address Withheld 

1st Limit 2nd Open 

39        “TALIZMAN ARTROX (Imp Pol) (D) 13/01/19 – Breeder: Arthur Dabrowski            Classes  8-9-10     

tel:07932377982


            (Pol CH Groomy Goldberg X Ulisse Maserau) 

 

40        “KAKAROTTO WHISKY”  (B) 27/10/22 – Breeder: Tomasz Parzynski                       Classes 13-14 

             (Talizman Artrox (Imp Pol) XBella Rob Kruan (Imp Pol) 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

             WORLEY Mrs Sue  - Summers Farm Doddinghurst Road Brentwood CM15 0SJ  Tel: 07720566534 

 

41         “SAMSTAG CHACCO” (D) 23/01/19 – Breeder: Owner                                                  Class 10 

             (Figo Von Der Werther-Muhle X SamStag Yipsi)    

 

42         “CH SAMSTAG WANDA” (B) 28/04/15 – Breeder: Owner                                             Class 23 

             (Leo Von Der Zenteiche X Samstag Lissie)      

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

   *         WEBB FRANCES – Address Withheld             

 

NFC      “NORWULF YARO” (D) 25/02/20 - Breeder T Wall/K Jones/S Nicholson                        NFC 

              (Veneze Toro X Fairycross Sabine with Norwulf) 

NFC      “CLYNALWIN’S KINTO” (D) 02/04/13 – Breeder Mrs C Wilson 

              (Tormenstorp Never Ever X Clynalwin Dee)                                                                           NFC 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

               

            

   

 
 

 

Class A: NFC: Special Puppy Parade for puppies (4 – 6 months) NFC           Entries 2 

 

(Parade To Be Held After The Dogs Class Has Been Judged) 

 

 
 7            “SILKENWOOD SORENNA” 
 8            “SILKENWOOD SUSAN” 

******************** 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
                       

 



Dog Judge: Jade Binden  
 

Class 1: Minor Puppy Dog          Entry  4 

 

  2        ELLIOT VOM SILKENWOOD NAF TAF 

  3        ARDENBURG BIX   

10        KONATIAN BAGGY TROUSERS  

14        MONKSLEY MARK 

 

1st . . . 3 . . . .2nd.......14...... 3rd.....10.....  Absent.....2.... 

 

Class 2: Puppy Dog                                                                                      Entry  2                        

    

10       Konatian Baggy Trousers 

13       JAX di CUORI 

 

1st . . .13 . . . .2nd.....10...... 

  

Class 3: Junior Dog                                                                                            Entries 4   

 

  4         OMAR DI CASA MAGGIORE 

16         NIKONIS PEREZ    

18         BARWOODS  IAGO   

30         RICO OF JULANTI  

   

1st . . 16  . . . .2nd......30..... 3rd....18......  Absent....4.....  

 

 

Class 4: Special Long Coat Junior Dog                                                           Entry  0 

 

        

Class 5 : Yearling Dog                                                                                     Entry  0                                                  

 

 

Class 6:  Novice Dog                                                                                     Entry  1 

 

11          DRAGO BOX-DOGS              

 

1st…11….....  

 

 

Class 7: Post Graduate Dog                                                                             Entries  2 

 

21          CHAPELFORGE AUGUS WITH NORWULF 

37          SHANEVE CHRIS 

        

1st . .37 . .. .  2nd . . .21 . . .  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Class 8: Limit Dog          Entries  3 

 

  12        BYGOLY WILLIS 

  23        NELLINKA CHRISTMAS HADES     

    39        TALIZMAN ARTROX (Imp Pol) 



 

  1st  .. .39 .....  2nd .. .23....  3rd.....12...... 

  

 

Class 9:  Open Dog                                                                                              Entries  2 

 

31           WAKEMATTS TAKO 

39           Talizman Artrox (Imp Pol) 

 

1st . . . 31 . . . . 2nd.......39........  

 

 

 Class 10:  Special Long Coat Open Dog                                                          Entries  4 

 

11              Drago Box-Dogs 

19              PALUKA VALCO) 

39              Talizman Artrox (Imp Pol) 

41              SAMSTAG CHACCO 

 

1st . . . 19. . .  2nd......39.......3rd......11......  Absent …41……. 

 

  

Class 11: Veteran Dog                                                                                        Entry  0 

 

  

 

Class 12: Champion Dog                                                                                    Entry  0 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Bitch Judge: Jade Binden 

 



 

Class 13: Minor Puppy Bitch              Entries  5 

 

  5            GLORY AUS SILKENWOOD  NAF TAF          

  6            HOPE VOM SILKENWOOD 

15            KONATIAN WINGS OF A DOVE  

32            WAKEMATTS WISER  

40            KAKAROTTO WHISKY 

 

1st . .32 . .. 2nd.....6..... 3rd.....5.... 4th.....40......Absent....15...... 

 

 

Class 14: Puppy Bitch         Entries  2     

 

15           Konatian Wings of a Dove 

40           Kakarotto Whisky 

 

1st  . . .40 . . . .  Absent.....15...... 

 

Class 15: Junior Bitch                                                                                      Entries  4 

 

  1             BARWOODS IDA     

  9             NIKONIS PATZI  

22             SHERNAA SNAP 

34             NORWULF IT MUST BE LOVE 

 

1st  . . .1. . .  2nd . . 9. . .  3th  ...34..... Absent ....22..... 

 

 

Class 16: Special Long Coat Junior Bitch                                                       Entry  1  

 

24            NELLINKA SOEST 

  

1st . . .24. ......  

 

Class 17: Yearling Bitch                         Entries 3 

 

24            Nellinka  Soest 

29            WAKEMATTS PRIVIT 

35            NORWULF HANDS OFF SHE’S MINE 
 

1st ....29........  2nd ......24..... . Absent ....35...... 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Class 18:  Novice Bitch                                                                                       Entries  3  

 

  1            Barwoods Ida     

20            SUDDICK BROOKE 

34            Norwulf It must Be Love 

 

1st . . ..20 . . .   2nd . . . 1 . . .  Absent..34.... 

 



 

Class 19: Post Graduate Bitch                             Entry  0 

   

   

 

 

Class 20:  Limit Bitch                                                                                        Entries  3 

 

25             NELLINKA GREAT EXPECTATION 

26             CORJON LEXI  

36             NORWULF YUKI 
 

1st…26.....   2nd…36.….  3rd…25…  

 

 

Class 21: Open Bitch                                                                                           Entries  2 

 

33            WAKEMATTS ETNA 

38             CH SADIRA RWONDA 

 

1st . . .33. .. . 2nd......38....... 

 

  

Class 22: Special Long Coat Open Bitch                                                         Entries  2     

 

  17          PARKRISE HIGH 

  27          HAUSRUMA AUROURA 

 

 

1st . . .27. . . . 2nd.....17.....  

 

                                                                                

Class 23: Veteran Bitch                              Entries  3 

 

  17         Parkrise High 

  28         Kintaro Seville Von Yehanoha 

  42        CH SAMSTAG WANDA 

  

1st…42....  2nd…28……  3rd.....17.....        

 

 

Class 24: Champion Bitch                                                              Entry  0 

                                                                

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  

            DOG CC ……31.........           BITCH CC ….…26.. 

 

 



Reserve Dog CC ……16…….             Reserve Bitch CC …33…... 

 

 

BEST IN SHOW ……31….… 

 

 

RESERVE BEST IN SHOW ……26….… 

 

 

Best Puppy Dog …3…….  Best Puppy Bitch ……32…… 

 

 

BEST PUPPY IN SHOW ……3……. 

 

 

        Best Veteran Dog ……0….          Best Veteran Bitch  ……42…… 

  

 

BEST VETERAN IN  SHOW …42…...      

 

                                                                      

******** 

                                                               

 
 

 

 

 
 

                

                

 

                                                               

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
                          BEST LONG COAT DOG.......19.......  



                        BEST LONG COAT BITCH......24....... 

 

                  BEST LONG COAT OVERALL......19........  
 

 
 

 

NOT FOR COMPETITION                                                                Entries 2 
NFC        NORWULF YARO 
NFC        CLYNALWIN’S KINTO  

============================================================ 

 

 

TOTAL ENTRIES DOGS                                                                                                                     

TOTAL ENTRIES SPECIAL LONGCOAT DOGS                          

TOTAL ENTRIES BITCHES                                                                                                                 

TOTAL ENTRIES SPECIAL LONG COAT BITCHES                      

TOTAL ENTRIES SPECIAL PUPPY PARADE –NFC                                         

TOTAL ENTRIES NOT FOR COMPETITION                                                   

                              

TOTAL ENTRIES                                                              

                            ====== 

Membership Fees: Single - £7.50 Joint - £11.25 per annum 

 

For Membership/Training days contact our S.A.T.S Secretary: 

Mrs Sharon Carter, Fairmead, Stalisfield Green, Faversham, Kent ME13 0HY 

Or log onto our website at: www.southernalsatiantrainingsociety.co.uk 

http://www.southernalsatiantrainingsociety.co.uk/

